Town of Acton
Commission on Disabilities (COD)
AGENDA
Tuesday, July 18, 2017
9:30 am, Town Hall, Room 126

9:30

9:45

9:55

10:05

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:10

Call to order, announcements, citizens’ concerns

Board of Selectmen updates

Approval of May minutes

Review of June retreat

Strategic planner visit

Kids on the Block update (current status, new puppets etc.)

Use of volunteers
e Docushare
e Secretary
e Other

Break
Review of new agenda process
Set August agenda

Budget issues

June expenses coming out of 2018 budget (retreat etc.)
Strategic planner

Kids on the Block puppets

Lives Worth Living film

Request additional funds for 20187

Elections: start thinking about this now; need to prepare in August, hold
elections in September

Updates/old business

209 Great Road (Pine Hills Condominium)

30 Great Road (Teamworks)

33 Nagog Park

77 Great Road (Atlantic Sea Grill strip, access)

Continued on next page...



211 Great Road (Bank of America etc., HP parking sign)
248 Great Road (Donelan’s, HP parking signs)

Great Road sidewalks

Kimball Farm, Westford

556 Mass Avenue, West Acton (Moodz)

21 Davis Road (Briarbrook Condo pool renovations)
Acton-Boxborough schools (access issues)

12:30 Adjournment





