

**Town of Acton**  
**Commission on Disabilities (COD)**  
**AGENDA**  
**Tuesday, July 18, 2017**  
**9:30 am, Town Hall, Room 126**

---

9:30	Call to order, announcements, citizens' concerns
9:45	Board of Selectmen updates
9:55	Approval of May minutes
10:05	Review of June retreat
10:15	Strategic planner visit
10:30	Kids on the Block update (current status, new puppets etc.)
10:45	Use of volunteers <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• Docushare</li><li>• Secretary</li><li>• Other</li></ul>
11:00	Break
11:15	Review of new agenda process
11:30	Set August agenda
11:45	Budget issues <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• June expenses coming out of 2018 budget (retreat etc.)</li><li>• Strategic planner</li><li>• Kids on the Block puppets</li><li>• <u>Lives Worth Living</u> film</li><li>• Request additional funds for 2018?</li></ul>
12:00	Elections: start thinking about this now; need to prepare in August, hold elections in September
12:10	Updates/old business <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• 209 Great Road (Pine Hills Condominium)</li><li>• 30 Great Road (Teamworks)</li><li>• 33 Nagog Park</li><li>• 77 Great Road (Atlantic Sea Grill strip, access)</li></ul>

Continued on next page...

- 211 Great Road (Bank of America etc., HP parking sign)
- 248 Great Road (Donelan's, HP parking signs)
- Great Road sidewalks
- Kimball Farm, Westford
- 556 Mass Avenue, West Acton (Moodz)
- 21 Davis Road (Briarbrook Condo pool renovations)
- Acton-Boxborough schools (access issues)

12:30      Adjournment